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UNINCORPORATED KENTON COUNTY
HOUSEHOLD SIZE 2000-2010

POPULATION BY RACE

POPULATION

AGE AND GENDER

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

City
	 Edgewood 
	 Independence 
	 Villa Hills 
	 Kenton Vale 
	 Ryland Heights 
	 Elsmere 
	 Taylor Mill 
	 Walton 
	 Fairview
	 Ludlow 
	 Erlanger 
	 Bromley		
	 Crescent Springs 
	 Fort Wright 
	 Covington  
	 Lakeside Park 
	 Fort Mitchell 
	 Crestview Hills 
	 Park Hills
	 Unincorporated  
Kenton County Average 
	

HOUSING

2000
3.03
2.89
2.78
2.74
2.73
2.71
2.71
2.67
2.60
2.54
2.50
2.45
2.40
2.34
2.31
2.30
2.29
2.26
2.08
NA

2.56

2010
2.66
2.95
2.56
2.44
2.84
2.78
2.52
2.81
2.38
2.41
2.52
2.41
2.45
2.26
2.30
2.26
2.34
2.07
2.19
NA

2.36

SOURCES
US Census Bureau �| Kentucky State Data Center | Kenton County Fiscal Court 
LINK-GIS | KYTC Traffic Count Reporting System 

8,436

Total Housing Units		
	 Single Family
	 Multi-Family
Vacant Housing Units
Owner Occupied Housing Units
	 Median Value
Renter Occupied Units
	 Median Gross Rent
Median Household Income

2000
3,247
3,205

42
181

2,676
NA
459
NA
NA

2010
3,523
3,489

34
197

2,437
NA
379
NA
NA

2010 POPULATION

The above chart does not include demographics for unincorporated areas because data could 
not be calculated from census records.

Demographic data for unincorporated areas are not tracked by the US Census Bureau. 
Demographics for unincorporated areas were calculated by subtracting totals in all Kenton 
County cities from Kenton County totals. Data are made available as a calculation and are 
not an official record of the census.  

52,557 Acres 
Unincorporated

0.17%

Unincorporated
Areas

97.41%

0.28% 0.49%
1.65%

4.49%
0.88% 2.58% 3.37%

White

Asian

Other 

Hispanic

African 
American

Kenton County 
88.68%

Percent of persons 25 or older from 2010-2014 American Community Survey

12.6

10.8

20.2

7.6
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KY536 between KY16 Departure and KY177 at Visalia Junction
KY177 between Rich Rd/KY14 and Kenton Station Rd/KY 2042
KY17 between KY14 Junction and KY3072

Kenton County (Unincorp.)
54,454 acres

52%

46%

2%

UNINCORPORATED KENTON COUNTY

KEY TRAFFIC COUNTS

TREE CANOPY

SOLAR POTENTIAL

ZONING 2015PERMITS REQUESTED

 

 

 

Existing 
Canopy

Possible
Canopy  

Not Suitable

Potential Annual Energy Output (Solar) 

Potential Roof Space (For Solar) 

Total Roof Space (Current) 

Potential Annual Revenue (From Solar) 

18,405,159 sq ft
5,719,356 sq

 ft 

$4,588,909

Total sidewalk length
24 miles

Single Family

Multi-Family

Mixed Use

Industrial 

Agriculture and 
Conservation 

Commercial 

28,190 Acres of existing tree canopy

60,860,870 kWh

10.26%

0.63%

0.03%
0.24%

1.71%

87.11%

Total street length
216 miles

Total parks/open space
229 acres

303 Court Street    Covington, KY 41011    859.392.1400    www.kentoncounty.org

Visalia Rd (KY536) between 
KY16 Departure and KY177 at Visalia Junction 

KY177 between Rich Rd/KY14 and Kenton Station Rd/ KY2042 

Madison Pike (KY17) between KY14 Junction and KY3072

Data include building, zoning, electrical and HVAC permits 
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